PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6701529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM "PREMIER MOUNTS" TOPROGRESSIVE MARKETING PRODUCTS, INC. DBA PREMIER MOUNTS" previously recorded on Reel 017589 Frame 0418. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S NAME CAN BE FOUND IN THE ATTACHED CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL F. BOUISSIERE	02/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGRESSIVE MARKETING PRODUCTS, INC. DBA PREMIER MOUNTS	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3130 EAST MIRALOMA AVENUE	
City: ANAHEIM		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8035757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@MICHAELBEST.COM **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024397-9090-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET P. HABINA
SIGNATURE:	/janet p. habina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cvr Sheet to correct 11359904_US 8_035_757-Bouissiere#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056727 FRAME: 0966

506654718

source=Cvr Sheet to correct 11359904_US 8_035_757-Bouissiere#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056727 FRAME: 0967 2/02/6

03-01-2006 103186629

Altera Docket No. 03140.0005-US-U1

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To ti	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof	80 80
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	300 E
••	Michael F. Bouissiere	Premier Mounts 3130 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, California, 92806	113260
	itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	Assignment		
Exe	ecution Date: 22 February 2006		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
200	If this document is being filed together with a new applica 06	ition, the execution date of the application is: 22 Feb	oruary
A.	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
cor Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence neerning document should be mailed: me Michael B. Lasky dress: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account numbers	y
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky me of Person Signing Signature: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the copy of the original document. Signature: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the copy of the original document.	91 FC:8821 48. 22 February 20 Date	98 OP 006
		Total number of bages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2

Altera Ref. No.: 03140-0005-US-U1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

 Michael F. Bouissiere residing at 19751 Ridgewood Place, Yorba Linda, California 92886 and a citizen of United States;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled ANTI-SLIP MOUNTING

ALIGNMENT SYSTEM:

initial and date:

Progressive Marketing Products, Inc. DBA

AND, WHEREAS, Premier Mounts, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under Michael F. Bouissiere

the Laws of California and whose place of hypinese and hypinese an

the laws of California and whose place of business and business address is 3130 E. Miraloma Ave., Anaheim, California, 92806 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated

below.

Michael F. Boulssiere

Date

2/22/06

No Legalization Required

Ĭ

PATENT REEL: 0175**p3, | ENM**E: 0419 REEL: 056727 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 02/22/2006 RECORDED: 05/10/2021